Chao Chen

Toleration

Group Governance in a Chinese
Third Line Enterprise

palgrave
macmillan



CONTENTS

1 Introduction

11

1.2

1.3

14

15

Managerial Control in SOEs from the mid-1970s

to the 1980s

Neo-traditionalism: Managerial Control Before 1978

Disorganized Despotism: Managerial Control from 1978
to the 1980s

Toleration: A Governing Strategy as a Result of Contextunl

Conditions

The Interconnected Social Networks in Jinfiang Factory

Workers’ Consrol on Production in Jingiang Factory

Toleration in Practice: The Governance of Absentecism

as an Example

The Reinserpretation of Workers’ Absence

The Exchange Among Multiple Actors

The Tactics for Time and Money

Informants and Interviews

Gaining Access to the Third Liners

Selecting Informants

The Interviews

Other Sources of Data

Overview of the Book

References

o n

12
12
13

14
14
15
16
18
18
19
21
23
24
25

ix



CONTENTS

The Third Line Construction and Jinjiang Factory
2.1 The Third Line Construction

2.2 Jingiang Factory: A Typical Thivd Line Enterprise
References

The Context of Toleration (1): Isolated Life in Jinjiang

Factory

3.1 Transportation

3.2 Food and Drink

3.3 Education

3.4 Entertainment

3.5 Social Interaction and Social Relationship

3.6 Urban Factories, Rural Collectives, and the Thivd Line
Ewnterprises in Perspective

3.7  Conclusion: Ciry in the Village

References

The Context of Toleration (2): Interconnected Social
Networks
4.1  Three Groups of Workers
4.2 Group Belonging and Job Opportunity in Jinfiang Factory
4.3 Fragmentation in Daily Lives
Life Outside the Workshop
Life in the Workshop
4.4 Interconnected Social Networks in the Jinjiang Factory
4.5 Conzrasting Social Relations in Urban SOEs and Jinjiang
Factory
4.6 Conclusion
Refevences

The Context of Toleration (3): Workers’ Control

on Production

5.1 Permanent Employment Status

5.2 Job Immobility and Prefevence for Personal Reputation
5.3 Job Immobility and Workers’ Control on Production
5.4 Conclusion

References

29
29
33
40

43
44
46
47
48
52

57
64
66

69
69
72
76
76
79
87

91
93
95

99
100
103
105
112
113



CONTENTS xi

6 Toleration in Practice (1): The Phenomenon

of Absenteeism 115
6.1 Discussion of Absenteeism in Conferences 116
6.2 Absenteeism in Practice 118

Absence Due to Mishebaviors 118

Absence for Personal Matters 121
6.3 Conclusion 123
References 124

7 Toleration in Practice (2): The Governance of Absenteeism 125
7.1 Reinterpresation of Absenteeism: The Exceptional

Circumstances 127

7.2 Exchange Among Multiple Actors 127
7.3 Characteristics of Multi-actors Exchange 130
7.4 Tactics for Dealing with the Exceptzmul Circumstances 136
Tactics for Time Secking 136
Tactics for Balancing the Workers’ Interest 143

7.5 Conclusion 146
References 149
8 Conclusion 151
8.1 Varieties of Industrial Authority 154
8.2 Does Dependency Lead to Obedience? 156
References 158

Appendix: The Social Relations of L’s and C’s Families
in the Factory 161

Index , 165



